J. Y. Interpretation No.85（February 12, 1960）* 

ISSUE: What is the basis for calculating the total number of delegates 
to the National Assembly? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 30 and 174 of the Constitution（憲法第三十條、第

一百七十四條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
National Assembly（國民大會）, total number of Delegates
（代表總額）.** 

HOLDING: Under the current 
circumstances, the “total number of Na-

tional Assembly Delegates” as provided 

for in the Constitution shall be calculated 

based on the number of those delegates